
2023 C.T.H.S. Manitoba Yearling Sale

HIP Name Sire Dam Sex Consignor Purchaser BB/RNA Last Bid Sold Price

1 Hueyssuccess Vengeful Wildcat Inspeightofsuccess G Jerry Lambert & Lynn Mathews 4000

2 Itsaprilsday Nonios Itsmollysday F Larry Falloon & Cindy Lukianchuk Ron Wiley 6,750

3 Silent Name (JPN) Jomare F 2 Points Ranch Inc. 17000

4 Speculating Justoneofakind G Ziprick Thoroughbreds, Agent Wendy Anderson 8,000

5 Nonios Mairia G Dr. Betty Hughes 8,500

6 Edison Mills Brush G Greenlaw Farms 800

7 Kentucky Bear Mobil App F Kelly Halliday Shelley Brown 5,250

8 Prairie Thunder Vengeful Wildcat Naughty Dotty G Dr. Betty Hughes 5,000

9 Nonios Nickel Candy G Larry Falloon & Denis Huberdeau Arthur Roy 25,000

10 Kentucky Bear Nose the Pose G Ziprick Thoroughbreds, Agent John Ganas 6,000

11 Major Note Nonios Note to Self G Larry Falloon & Cindy Lukianchuk Barry Arnason 9,000

12 Little Eddie Nonios Peeper C Kristi Desjarlais 2,000

13 Brown with Bling Vengeful Wildcat Plain Brown F Dr. Betty Hughes 15,000

14 Amma Jaw Dropper Nonios Puttinonairs C Kristi Desjarlais 2,000

15 Brody's Cause Qu'appelle Belle G Gerald Babchishin Heather Hrymak 20,000

16 Speculating Runaway Delite F Ziprick Thoroughbreds, Agent J. Douglas Mustard 3,000

17 Shizette Nonios San Diego Nights F Vailla Kay Butler Pat O'Donnell 6,750

18 Speculating She's Regal F Ziprick Thoroughbreds, Agent Barry Arnason 15,000

19 Smarticus Nonios Smart Miss G Dr. Betty Hughes 1,000

20 Nikkitysplit Speculating Spiteofsuccess F Jerry Lambert & Lynn Mathews 2,000

21 Nonios Storied F Larry Falloon and Alex Pawluk RNA

22 Passion for Action Sweet Cinnamon Bun F 2 Points Ranch Inc. 1,000

23 Speculating Talkn Til Midnight F Ziprick Thoroughbreds, Agent John Ganas 23,500

24 Nonios Theirbankingonme G Blaine and Mindy McLaren 1,000



25 Kentucky Bear Thunder Girl G 2 Points Ranch Inc. 1,000

26 Souper Speedy Tiz My Cherrie (FR) G Hillside Farm, Anderson Livestock & WRA Ventures 6,000

27 Jumilla Nonios Turbo Shaft F Violetta Adamczyk & Garth Grieder 10,500

28 Rugged Rooster Nonios A Bit O'Blarney G Dr. Betty Hughes 4,500

29 Terrible Tillie Nonios Badcat F Dr. Betty Hughes Scott MacKenzie 5,250

30 Kentucky Bear Bears Princess G Kelly Halliday Garry Naherniak 15,500

31 Shaman Ghost Buckden House G 2 Points Ranch Inc. 20,000

32 Souper Speedy Cal Bayers F Hillside Farm & WRA Ventures 9,500

33 Born In A Blizzard Speculating Circular Logic F 2 Points Ranch Inc. 8,250

34 Nonios Dandy Deen F Ryan Keith and Clinton Keith 3,000

35 Nonios Dreaming of Sasha G Larry Falloon Anne Champion 22,000

36 Speculating Frisky Janelle F Ziprick Thoroughbreds, Agent Scott MacKenzie 5,000

37 Sochi's Special Speculating Gold N Sochi F Jean McEwen 4,000

38 Nonios Grace of Hearts F Larry Falloon Elton Dickey 7,500

Gross 183500

Summary: 2023 2022

Gross $183,500 Gross $170,150

16  sold (38 offered) 42% 17 sold (32 offered) 53%
Average $11,469 Average $10,008


